Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
			A	Attorney Docket No.	<u>126768</u>					
	ase record the attached document.  al number of pages including cover shee	τ, artachments. and documen	t: <u>2</u>							
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher NEWSOME Shunpu LI Thomas KUGLER David RUSSELL  B. Additional name(s) of conveying		SEIKO E 4-1, NISI	and address of receivi PSON CORPO HISHINJUKU : KU-KU, TOKY	ORATION 2-CHOME,					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additio	onal name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 'es [⊠ No					
		Merger								
	Security Agreement	Change of Name								
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: February 21, 2	2006								
4.	A. Patent Application No. 11/336.7	778	B. Patent l	No.(s)						
		Additional numbers attached	1? 🗌 Yes 🔀 1	<b>1</b> 0						
	C. Title of Application: A METHOD OF DEPOSITING POLYTHIOPHENE SEMICONDUCTOR ON A SUBSTRATE									
5.	Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:		6. Total numbe	r of applications and p	patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	-			ount No. 15-0461 the se amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6 Fax Number: 703-836-27	0 6400		verpayment or charge ant number 15-0461.	any underpayment to					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,078 Linda M. Saltiel, Registration No. 51,119			and any arrached co	opy is a true copy of the					

PATENT REEL: 017332 FRAME: 0294

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Christopher NEWSOME	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Shunpu LI				
•		(3)	Thomas KUGLER				
	• •	(4)	David RUSSELL	(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one h of the undersigned, each undersi	e dollar (\$1.00) and other			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Seiko Epson Corporation				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	4-1, Nishishinjuku 2-chome, Sh	iniuku-ku. Tokvo 163-0			
		the en invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) a tire right, title and interest for the U tion, and in all applications for pate mustion, international, confirmation, tions, reissues and reexamination co	nd Assignee's heirs, succe inited States of America a nt including any and all p substitute and reissue ap	essors, assigns and legal s defined in 35 U.S.C. § rovisional, non-provisio blication(s), and all Lett	100, in the nal, divisional. ers Patent,	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	A METHOD OF DEPOSITING P	OLYTHIOPHENE SEMI	CONDUCTOR ON A SI	JBSTRATE	
		(Attor	mcy Docket No. 126768				
			(Attorney Docket No. 126768  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
		on eve	en date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>February 21, 2006</u>				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	11/336,778			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	January 23, 2006		<b></b>		
claims of reexaminations Patents full right and agri	3) Each undersigned agreed or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreed ination a grant of a valid Unition 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb	s to exect onal Con- s to performed State rizes and g from sa at herein a nding on y grants	ng evidence and going forward wi ute all papers and documents and p vention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may s patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not execu- him and his heirs, successors, assigned, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P	perform any act which m I Property or similar agre- be necessary to obtain, to U.S. Patent and Tradem nee, as Assignee of the er- ated, and will not execute igns and legal representa LC the power to insert or	ements.  naintain or confirm by ark Office to issue ary naire interest, and covents, any agreements in cotives.  this assignment any fi	rcissue or and all Letters mants that he has nflict herewith, irther	
	tion of this document.						
	and the second s	-	e undersigned on the date(s) op				
Date							
Date	FEBRUARY 2154 20	<del></del> ,	Inventor Signature _	Christopher		(SEAL)	
Date	Fob. 21, 20	006	Inventor Signature	Shunpu	<u> </u>	(SEAL) (SEAL)	
	February 21st 2	006	Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	Shunpu Du hund	<del></del>		
Date	February 21st 2	006	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Shunpu	<del></del>	(SEAL)	
Date Date	February 21st 2	006	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Shunpu Du hund	<del></del>	(SEAL)	
Date Date Date	February 21st 2 February 21st 2	006 006 + 180	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Shumpu Du harale The King	<del></del>	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date	February 21st 2	006 006 + 180	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Shumpu Du harale The King	ev-	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date Date	February 21st 2 February 21st 2	006 006 + 180	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Shunpu Du handle The Kuy	es-	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date Date Date	February 21st 2 February 21st 2 February 21st 2 This assignment should prethen it should be signed before	006 1006 1006 1006 1006 1006 1006 1006 1006 1006 1006	Inventor Signature Enventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Shumpu DM has all TM. Kuy ic if within the U.S.A. (b	) a U.S. Consul if outsi	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date Date	February 21st 2 February 21st 2 Fe bruary 21st This assignment should pre	006 1006 1006 1006 1006 1006 1006 1006 1006 1006 1006	Inventor Signature Enventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Shunpy DM hardle TM, Kuy ic if within the U.S.A. (b	) a U.S. Consul if outsi	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	

RECORDED: 03/10/2006 REEL: 017332 FRAME: 0295

PATENT